
June 2024 Newsletter

‘Encourage one another and build each other up.’
1 Thessalonians 5:11

Dear Parents and Carers,

I would like to start by welcoming everybody back for the Summer term. We have lots going on in school
over the coming weeks.

I would like to advise all parents that we have a new date for our Summer Fair which is Thursday 18th
July. This will be slightly different this year with the focus being on bringing our school community
together to have fun, play games and enjoy some refreshments.
The children will also have the opportunity to audition for Elworths Got Talent. I have attached a form
for them to submit their acts but they are also available in the classes for them to complete
More details will be sent out from our PTA soon regarding the summer fair.

Our sports days will be held on either Thursday/ Friday mornings over the next two weeks in the
morning and you will be able to access the school field from the gate in the visitors car park at 9a.m. We
ask that you bring a chair or blanket to sit on and any refreshments you may need. We expect the sports
days to be completed by 12 p.m. with EYFS finishing at 11:30. Should any need to be cancelled due to
weather we will do our best to notify parents as soon as possible.

Year 6 Prom is an exciting day for everybody and separate information will be sent to our Year 6 parents.
Please note the timings for this is Friday 12th July 4pm-7pm.

We are pleased to say that the swimming pool is open again this week and all lessons have started again
including our after school swimming lessons. This will continue alongside the other extra curricular
clubs. Children will continue swimming until the last day of school.

I know everybody will be eagerly awaiting the information regarding their child’s teacher and class for
next year. These will be sent out later this week ahead of our transition days on 25th and 26th June.

We look forward to welcoming our current Year 2 parents to a Year 3 transition meeting on Friday 5th
July at 3:30pm.

Finally can I please ask again that all lunch accounts are kept up to date and in credit at all times.

Kind regards

Mr Neil Garratt
Headteacher
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Diary Dates

Mon - Friday 17th - 21st National Sports Week

Thursday 20th June Year 1 and 2 sports morning

Thursday 20th June Year 6 Big play out

Friday 21st June Year 3 and 4 sports morning

Tuesday 25th June Transition day

Wednesday 26th June Transition day

Thursday 27th June EYFS sports morning

Friday 28th June Year 5 and 6 sports morning

Monday 1st July Year 6 Bikeability

Tuesday 2nd July Year 6 Bikeability

Wednesday 10th July Year 6 Chester leavers service

Friday 12th July Year 6 Prom 4-7pm

Thursday 18th July Summer Fair 3:30-6:30pm

Friday 19th July Year 6 leavers assembly
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Office News & Reminders

SCHOOL DINNERS
Week commencing 17th June will be the Menu Week 1. You can find menu choices from Mellors on our
website. Please pay online via Arbor and can we kindly ask that accounts are cleared on a regular basis
so balances don't build up. The price for a school dinner is £2.30.
Anybody wishing to discuss their child’s meal balance please contact the school office

Please can we ask that all parents log in to Arbor to clear any balances on their account

Elworth CE Primary School – Term Dates 2023-24

HOLIDAY PERIOD DATE OF CLOSING
For Children

DATE OF OPENING
For Children

INSET DAYS
Children do not attend

Wednesday 6th Sept Monday 4th Sept

Tuesday 5th September

Autumn Half Term 2023 Friday 20th October Monday 30th October

Christmas 2023 Friday 22nd Dec Tuesday 9th Jan Monday 8th January

Spring Half Term 2024 Friday 16th Feb Monday 26th Feb

Easter 2024 Thursday 28th March Monday 15th April

Summer Half Term 2024 Friday 24th May Monday 3rd June

Summer 2024 Friday 19th July Monday 22nd July &
Tuesday 23rrd July

● Monday 25th December 2023
● Tuesday 26th December 2023
● Monday 1st January 2024
● Friday 29th March 2024
● Monday 1st April 2024
● Monday 6th May 2024
● Monday 27th May 2024
● Monday 26th August 2024
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Events & Information
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